Oet©beiL26rl999
Arch Petroleum Inc.
P. O. Box 10340
Midland, Texas 79702
Attention: Garland H. Lang* III
Administrative Order NSP-352-B
Dear Ms. Lange:
Reference is made to the following: (i) your application dated October 13, 1999; and (ii) the

Tubb Gas (86440)
loProposed Pool 2
itWork Type Code
P
uWell Type Code
G
uCable/Rotary
c
«Lease Type Code
P
isGround Level Elevation
3450
^Multiple ^Proposed Depth
6400
leFormation
Tubb
isContractor 2oSpud Date
2,Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/4" 13-3/8" 48# 300 300 Surface
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36# 2900 1300 610"
8-3/4" 7" 23# 6500 700 2320'
"Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
POH w/production equipment.
Set CIBP @ 6350". Cap w/2 sx cement. Test to 3000#
Perforate Tubb 6140-6160' w/2 JSPF.
Acidize perforations w/1000 gallons 15% AS.
Swab and evaluate.
RIH w/production equipment.
Return well to production.
" l hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION " l hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By:
Printed name: R o b i n S . McCarfey ^ Title:
T i t l e : Production Tech. Approval Date: Expiration Date:
District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 18,1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
IAP I Number
30-025-10062
2P00I Code
86440
3P00I Name
Tubb Gas
(Property Code
14917
.Property Name
Lee Stebbins (NCT-B)
«Well Number
4
7OGRID No.
000962
.Operator Name
Arch Petroleum Inc.
sElevation
3450
oSurface Location
UL or lot no.
B